		-2003 <u 553	9.00
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	со	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	√ .1024	<del>1</del> 57034 ▼	•
		: Please record the attacheu original documents or copy there	_ <b>▼</b>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Daryle Lamonica Wayne V. Tatti		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BSI, Ltd.	<b>501.</b>
		Name: ————————————————————————————————————	
		Internal Address:	<u>iń</u>
			<b>=</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes XX No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		U1 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	
	Merger	Street Address: 7065 W. Ann Road	
🖳 Security Agreement 🖫	Change of Name	Bldg. 130-663	
☐ Other			
April 7, 2003		City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89102	
Execution Date: April 7, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🕍 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
.,		5,016,386	
	6 alatic al a		
		tached? 🚂 Yes 🤼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Mark D. Miller		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit according	ount
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: Kimble, MacMic	hael & Upton		
5260 N. Palm Ave., Ste. 2	21		
City: Fresno State: CA	Zip:93704	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b is a true copy of the original docum		information is true and correct and any attached o	юру
Mark D. Miller		May 20, 2007 Signature Date	3
Name of Person Signing			
		er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Mail doct  /2003 LMJELLER 00000051 5016386		n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments	
:8021 40.00 DP	Washington	n, D.C. 20231	

## **Assignment of Patent**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Daryle Lamonica** of 8796 N. Sixth Street, Fresno, California 93710 (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to BSI, Ltd., a Nevada Corporation, of 7065 W. Ann Road, Bldg. 130-663, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent No. 5,016,386, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to maintain, and enforce said patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 24th day of April, 2003.

Assignor

Daryle Lamonica

553900.assignment-patent.A.1

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0902

## **Assignment of Patent**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Wayne V. Tatti of 8497 N. Millbrook, Fresno, CA 93710 (hereafter "Assignor"), does hereby assign, sell and transfer to BSI, Ltd., a Nevada Corporation, of 7065 W. Ann Road, Bldg. 130-663, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent No. 5,016,386, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, affidavits required to maintain, and enforce said patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 7th day of April, 2003.

Assigno

Wayne V. Tatti

553900.assignment-patent.B.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0903